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Date: November 21, 2023

From: 	Ella Martin, MD, Medical Director of Microbiology
	Nisalda Carreiro, Microbiology Supervisor

To: All D-HH Providers	

RE: New molecular panel test for vaginitis/vaginosis

Effective November 27th, 2023, the DHMC microbiology laboratory will begin offering a multiplex molecular-based vaginitis/vaginosis assay to aid in the diagnosis of bacterial vaginosis, vaginal candidiasis and Trichomonas vaginalis in one test.  This test is intended for women with signs/symptoms of vaginitis or vaginosis.  

New orderable test name:  Vaginitis/osis Panel (MHMH/APD/NLH/CGP)  [LAB4389]

Reportable targets:
	-Candida spp. group (detects C. albicans, C. tropicalis, C. parapsilosis, C. dubliniensis)
	-Candida glabrata (can be azole resistant)
	-Trichomonas vaginalis
	-BV (based on algorithm targeting Lactobacillus spp, Gardnerella vaginalis, and Atopobium vaginae)

Specimen type: Vaginal swab

Collection device: Aptima Multi Test Collection Tube (PeopleSoft# 0133494)
-same container as Gonorrhea/Chlamydia testing
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The following tests will still available:
-Stand-alone testing for T. vaginalis [LAB4026]
-Yeast culture [LAB241]

The following test will be discontinued: BV Screen [LAB3015]

For questions or additional information, please contact:
Ella Martin, MD at isabella.w.martin@hitchcock.org or Nisalda Carreiro at Nisalda.m.carreiro@hitchcock.org.



Please check off the appropriate distribution lists by clicking the box:

☒ StaffPhysicians-Lebanon@hitchcock.org
☒ StaffPhysicians-Concord@hitchcock.org
☒ StaffPhysicians-Manchester@hitchcock.org
☒ StaffPhysicians-Nashua@hitchcock.org
☒ APRN-Lebanon@hitchcock.org
☒ APRN-Concord@hitchcock.org
☒ APRN-Manchester@hitchcock.org
☒ APRN-Nashua@hitchcock.org
☒ PA-Lebanon@hitchcock.org 
☒ PA-Concord@hitchcock.org
☒ PA-Manchester@hitchcock.org
☒ PA-Nashua@hitchcock.org
☒ GME-Residents-Fellows@hitchcock.org 

☒ APD: Peter Glenshaw - glenshawp@apdmh.org; and Kelli Pippin- pippink@apdmh.org
☒ Cheshire: Matthew Barone - mbarone@cheshire-med.com; and Heather Atwell - hatwell@cheshire-med.com
☒ New London: Timothy.Lund@newlondonhospital.org; and Kathleen.Kennedy@newlondonhospital.org
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